
Court Schedule For 1/27/2026
Location: A

Judge: COOPER, MICHAEL P.

Defendant / 
Case Number Attorney DOB TimeDate EventCharge

AMSTUTZ, SUSAN CHRISTINE

2026 TR-D 000230 02/13/1968  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT WAIVERABLE[1] 4511.34 (I) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY  (M/M)

AUSTIN, NOAH ROBERT

2026 TR-D 000268 04/03/1995  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT MANDATORY[1] 4511.21B (I) SPEED IN SCHOOL ZONE  (M/M)

BARLEY, IAN SPENCER

2026 TR-D 000333 02/19/2002  8:30 AM
CLOS

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT WAIVERABLE[1] 331.34 (C) FAIL TO CONTROL  (M/M)

CHRASTINA, ERIC MICHAEL

2026 TR-D 000256 06/30/1986  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT MANDATORY[1] 4511.21B (I) COMMERCIAL SPEED IN SCHOOL ZONE  (M/M)

JACKSON, SARAH A

2026 TR-D 000374 01/19/1986  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT MANDATORY[1] 4511.21(B)(1)(a) (I) SPEED IN SCHOOL ZONE (36+ MPH)  (M/4)

MARTIN, GREGORY WICKLIFFE
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MARTIN, GREGORY WICKLIFFE

2026 TR-D 000270 06/23/1959  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT WAIVERABLE[1] 4511.21(B)(11) (I) SPEED/ 55 MPH ON FREEWAY IN MUNI. CORP.  (M/4)

NGUNGU, GARRETT SCOTT

2026 TR-D 000228 11/14/2002  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT MANDATORY[1] 4510.111 (I) DRIVING UNDER SUSP./NONPAYMENT  (M/U)
[2] 4511.21 (I) SPEED  (M/M)
[3] 4510.037J (I) DRIVING UNDER 12 PT SUSPENSION  (M/1)

PEOPLES, MAURICE D

2026 TR-D 000265 11/28/1962  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT WAIVERABLE[1] 4511.21(B)(5) (I) SPEED 55 MPH HIGHWAYS OUTSIDE MUNICIPALITIES  
(M/M)

SCHAFRATH, ROBERT F

2026 TR-D 000267 11/07/1942  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT WAIVERABLE[1] 4511.21B (I) SPEED IN SCHOOL ZONE  (M/M)

SCOTT, ZACHARY PAUL

2026 TR-D 000331 06/18/1999  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT WAIVERABLE[1] 333.03B3 (I) SPEED  (M/M)

SHEPHERD, MARK T
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SHEPHERD, MARK T

2026 TR-D 000369 10/29/1963  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT MANDATORY[1] 4511.21(B)(1)(a) (I) SPEED IN SCHOOL ZONE (36+ MPH)  (M/4)

SINES, CHRISTOPHER JAMES

2026 TR-D 000325 09/24/1975  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT WAIVERABLE[1] 333.03A (I) ASSURED CLEAR DISTANCE  (M/M)

SNYDER, SADIE ANN

2026 TR-D 000123 09/09/2003  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT MANDATORY[1] 335.072a (I) DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION  (M/U)

TROYER, KENTON DAVID

2026 TR-D 000229 10/03/1999  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT WAIVERABLE[1] 4511.21(B)(5) (I) SPEED 55 MPH HIGHWAYS OUTSIDE MUNICIPALITIES  
(M/M)

VARGO, NICHOLAS THOMAS

2026 TR-D 000321 06/21/2006  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT MANDATORY[1] 4510.037 (I) DRIVING UNDER 12 PT SUSPENSION  (M/1)

WILSON, SHARYA ZIPPORHA
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WILSON, SHARYA ZIPPORHA

2026 TR-D 000343 04/17/1997  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT MANDATORY[1] 331.14 (I) TURN/STOP SIGNAL VIOLATION  (M/M)
[2] 335.01A1 (I) NO OPERATORS LICENSE  (U/M)

YOUNG, CHRISTOPHER J

2026 TR-D 000294 04/17/1987  8:30 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT MANDATORY[1] 4510.16 (I) DRIVING UNDER FRA SUSPENSION  (M/U)

BRAVO, AXEL ORLANDO

2026 TR-D 000162 12/18/1987 11:00 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 INTERPRETER ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 451012A1 (I) OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT A VALID 
LICENSE  (U/N)

GARSIA BERNAL, RICARDO

2026 TR-D 000295 06/29/2001 11:00 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 INTERPRETER ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 71.29 (I) OPERATE MV OR MOTORCYCLE WITHOUT VALID LICENSE  
(M/U)

MACHADO, EVA YARELI RAMOS

2026 TR-D 000195 02/02/2004 11:00 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 INTERPRETER ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 451012A1 (I) OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT A VALID 
LICENSE  (U/N)

ORDONEZ ESPINOZA, ELVIN
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ORDONEZ ESPINOZA, ELVIN

2026 TR-D 000188 12/18/1995 11:00 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 INTERPRETER ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 451012A1 (I) OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT A VALID 
LICENSE  (U/N)

PEREZ HERRERA, SALOMON CARLOS

2026 TR-D 000128 01/26/2002 11:00 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 INTERPRETER ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 451012A1 (I) OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT A VALID 
LICENSE  (U/N)

PEROZO CARRILLO, RAFAEL SIMON

2026 TR-D 000223 05/31/1978 11:00 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 INTERPRETER ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 4511.21(D)(2) (I) SPEED  (M/M)

VASQUEZ, ZEFERINO NAVARRO

2026 TR-D 000286 08/26/1998 11:00 AM
OPEN

01/27/2026 INTERPRETER ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 4511.202 (I) FAILURE TO CONTROL/WEAVING  (M/M)
[2] 451012A1 (I) OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT A VALID 

LICENSE  (U/N)

BAIR, LAWRENCE TYLER

2026 CR-B 000045 04/05/2003  1:00 PM
OPEN

01/27/2026 CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 2925.11(A) (I) DRUG POSSESSION  (M/1)

BLARICOM, SARAH
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BLARICOM, SARAH

2025 CR-B 000985 06/01/1979  1:00 PM
REOP

01/27/2026 CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 955.22(C)(1) (C) FAILURE TO CONFINE DOG  (M/M)

BOLEN, BRENDIN ALEXANDER

2026 CR-B 000046 09/15/2003  1:00 PM
OPEN

01/27/2026 CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 2903.21(a) (I) AGGRAVATED MENACING  (M/1)

BOREMAN, GLENDA C

2026 CR-B 000047 04/26/1949  1:00 PM
OPEN

01/27/2026 CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 2913.02A1 (I) PETTY THEFT  (M/1)

GRAY, JOSHUA L

2026 CR-B 000031 01/27/1989  1:00 PM
OPEN

01/27/2026 CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 955.22(C)(1) (I) FAILURE TO CONFINE DOG  (M/M)
[2] 955.10 (I) DOG TAG VIOLATION  (M/M)

LONG, TONY FRANCIS

2025 CR-B 001074 06/19/1963  1:00 PM
OPEN

01/27/2026 CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 2917.11A1 (I) DISORDERLY CONDUCT  (M/M)

2025 CR-B 001075 06/19/1963  1:00 PM
OPEN

01/27/2026 CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 2917.11(A)(5) (I) DISORDERLY CONDUCT  (M/M)
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LONG, TONY FRANCIS

MCMANUS, STEPHEN PATRICK

2026 CR-B 000033 05/13/1980  1:00 PM
OPEN

01/27/2026 CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 955.22(C)(1) (I) FAILURE TO CONFINE DOG  (M/M)

PINO, LATASHA

2026 CR-B 000053 04/19/1983  1:00 PM
OPEN

01/27/2026 CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 2919.22(A) (I) CHILD ENDANGERING  (M/1)

STOLLER, REINA M

2026 CR-B 000030 02/01/2005  1:00 PM
OPEN

01/27/2026 CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS[1] 955.22(C)(1) (I) FAILURE TO CONFINE DOG  (M/M)
[2] 955.22(C)(2) (I) FAILURE TO CONTROL DOG  (M/M)

Printed 1/21/2026  8:04:06AM Page 7 of 7


